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Bluefish Swim Club Season Starter, Sanction #: NE20-1013ABF

Meet Referee: Paul Maker

Results
 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zuri S1 2:03.50

27.41 31.47 31.6532.97

ABF-NE 12Dolby, Francesca N2 2:18.61

31.07 34.29 36.3236.93

ABF-NE 10Qi, Aimee L3 2:23.04

32.13 36.24 37.9236.75

ABF-NE 12Ifill, kat A4 2:34.94

34.92 38.87 39.6241.53

WW-NE 12Virvilis, Anastasia M5 2:40.00

37.20 41.74 38.6742.39

UN-NE 10Anderson, Aubrey Y6 2:40.92

35.75 42.65 39.7142.81

WW-NE 11Kelley, Diana E7 2:41.04

35.34 40.12 42.7442.84

DHS-NE 10Beliveau, Sabine T8 2:48.47

38.64 42.95 1:26.88

ABF-NE 10Koval, Kathyrn M9 2:52.21

40.24 45.74 40.3445.89

DHS-NE 12Castillo, Rianny10 2:54.98

37.63 45.22 45.0847.05

ABF-NE  8Feng, Sophie F11 2:59.88

41.89 44.15 47.0546.79

UN-NE  8Anderson, Kahlan Y12 3:01.43

41.33 45.91 44.6649.53

ABF-NE  8dos Santos, Kate E13 3:01.82

40.36 46.08 45.6449.74

ABF-NE 10Welc-Rice, Evelyn R14 3:02.05

38.05 48.17

ABF-NE  9Liang, Eleanor T15 3:02.16

40.12 46.32 1:35.72

ABF-NE  7Hong, Kira Y16 3:09.47

41.20 49.78 46.1352.36

ABF-NE 11Joyce, Kasey M17 3:11.57

40.65 47.60 52.5550.77

DHS-NE  7Woods, Ranelle C18 3:41.66

48.21 56.62 56.701:00.13

DHS-NE 11Truong, Hannah19 4:01.82

52.08 59.18 1:04.961:05.60

ABF-NE  9Kunathai, Natthalie B20 4:20.75

54.06 1:09.46 1:06.721:10.51

DHS-NE  8Pitts, Xi D--- DQ

48.48 1:05.26 1:09.41

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Park, Aida T1 2:28.74

33.54 36.07 33.7545.38

ABF-NE 12Dolby, Francesca N2 2:35.84

34.91 41.12 34.2445.57

ABF-NE 12Pescod, Sarah J3 2:38.84

36.06 38.18 37.3147.29

ABF-NE 12Donahue-wilfred, Lydiah I4 2:52.72

34.92 41.04 42.5254.24

UN-NE 10Erwin, Olivia R5 3:01.45

41.29 42.93 39.5557.68

WW-NE 12Virvilis, Anastasia M6 3:05.69

42.00 46.05 43.1754.47

WW-NE 11Kelley, Diana E7 3:09.67

44.43 43.24

ABF-NE  8Feng, Sophie F8 3:18.68

49.14 48.28 45.6155.65

ABF-NE  9Liang, Eleanor T9 3:21.60

48.06 49.92 45.5258.10

ABF-NE  7Hong, Kira Y10 3:33.58

50.32 54.08 47.271:01.91

DHS-NE 12Castillo, Rianny11 3:39.98

45.35 56.64 42.301:15.69

DHS-NE  7Woods, Ranelle C12 4:04.17

55.62 1:03.26 59.831:05.46

DHS-NE  8Pitts, Xi D13 4:44.07

1:24.15 57.04

ABF-NE 10Koval, Kathyrn M--- DQ

45.15 55.39 38.4959.82

DHS-NE 10Beliveau, Sabine T--- DQ

50.64 50.10 40.4857.07

ABF-NE 10Welc-Rice, Evelyn R--- DQ

55.39 52.45 44.231:08.21

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE 16Hughes, Samantha G1 5:25.51

28.84 30.99 32.8932.34

33.11 33.67 33.49 33.63

33.62 32.93

WW-NE 16Matera, Sofia2 5:30.63

30.89 32.48 33.3133.04

33.25 33.16 33.27 33.73

33.88 33.62

WW-NE 17Rice, Sarah E3 5:35.79

29.64 32.31 33.5433.16

33.35 34.24 34.36 34.93

35.40 34.86

ABF-NE 15McAllister, Aileen M4 5:40.27

30.51 33.56 34.8634.66

34.52 35.04 34.86 34.39

34.25 33.62

WW-NE 16McCue, Melanie H5 5:46.30

29.84 33.17 35.2634.46

34.96 35.67 36.49 36.54

36.16 33.75

ABF-NE 13Bauman, Abby M6 5:49.77

30.87 33.85 35.3234.93

35.09 36.32 36.47 35.61

35.97 35.34

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Amalia S7 5:52.95

31.98 35.76 36.5635.29

36.42 35.65 36.14 36.23

34.89 34.03

WW-NE 13Hoover, Charlie M8 5:54.97

30.47 34.44 35.4934.95

36.31 36.86 37.04 37.14

36.72 35.55

ABF-NE 12Pescod, Sarah J9 6:08.26

33.06 36.74 37.5538.18

37.31 37.60 37.58 37.49

37.40 35.35

ABF-NE 12Dolby, Francesca N10 6:15.65

33.43 38.00 40.1939.29

38.64 38.83 38.13 37.32

37.89 33.93

ABF-NE 10Qi, Aimee L11 6:17.90

33.70 37.36 40.5638.99

38.17 38.19 39.23 37.66

37.23 36.81

WW-NE 13Guerriero, Gianna R12 6:35.06

34.91 39.79 41.9340.62

39.48 40.42 40.23 40.19

39.57 37.92

DHS-NE 13Chau, Trinity J13 6:44.58

33.34 38.69 41.0340.29

41.45 42.12 42.35 42.07

42.47 40.77

DHS-NE 13Beliveau, Calida L14 6:50.20

32.60 37.55 37.4439.08

38.26 39.35 38.26 37.80

37.53 1:12.33

UN-NE 12Kochanek, Aleksa J15 6:53.32

35.86 40.00 42.0741.35

42.89 42.34 43.05 43.41

42.01 40.34

ABF-NE 12Maltby, Hannah M16 6:54.22

38.14 41.94 42.3642.71

43.30 42.00 41.11 42.37

41.08 39.21

ABF-NE 12Ifill, kat A17 6:57.63

35.62 39.91 44.0542.50

43.90 43.94 43.07 43.85

42.46 38.33

DHS-NE 13Setalsingh, Emiyah B18 7:05.13

35.73 42.40 45.1342.62

42.56 45.60 43.07 44.92

44.79 38.31

ABF-NE 14Potnis, Arni V19 7:05.39

35.23 42.20 43.2942.88

44.59 44.42 43.98 44.76

42.83 41.21

UN-NE 10Erwin, Olivia R20 7:17.58

38.19 44.68 45.7044.47

45.08 44.82 45.40 43.76

44.05 41.43

ABF-NE 14Nevalainen, Nina B21 7:27.25

34.09 42.12 45.7546.79

46.68 45.96 48.63 47.10

47.67 42.46
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(Girls 500 Yard Free)

DHS-NE 14Esteban, Nicky D22 7:32.55

36.69 46.55

46.91 47.29 48.75 48.60

45.71 42.53

ABF-NE 10Koval, Kathyrn M23 7:49.40

41.48 47.20 1:36.93

49.15 48.80 48.60

46.62 41.68

UN-NE 10Anderson, Aubrey Y24 7:58.22

40.79 47.38 48.9549.53

50.22 47.50 48.27 50.46

49.81 45.31

ABF-NE 10Welc-Rice, Evelyn R25 8:02.37

40.61 48.53 50.7648.35

49.51 51.61 47.87 50.00

49.60 45.53

ABF-NE  8dos Santos, Kate E26 8:16.94

39.57 50.77 51.8150.60

51.07 49.80 52.75 53.23

50.63 46.71

ABF-NE 11Joyce, Kasey M27 8:26.14

42.95 50.07 51.7450.86

52.01 51.83 52.92 53.94

52.35 47.47

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE 17Appleton, Emily G1 4:34.52

28.55 33.87 34.3034.05

39.88 40.84 32.26 30.77

WW-NE 17Reinhard, Marlee E2 4:46.17

29.98 34.75 35.4734.80

43.59 43.82 32.02 31.74

WW-NE 17McClellan, Emma C3 4:51.65

32.04 35.51 36.9537.99

41.12 41.96 33.70 32.38

ABF-NE 14Watroba, Alex M4 5:00.16

31.38 36.32 36.5238.35

45.25 43.03 35.84 33.47

WW-NE 13Bulman, Reagan M5 5:01.20

32.31 37.35 37.7037.89

42.85 43.45 35.68 33.97

WW-NE 13Matera, Lina6 5:02.94

33.43 36.62 38.9639.89

41.68 43.30 36.47 32.59

WW-NE 13Qin, Isabel T7 5:06.80

32.00 37.17 37.8638.44

45.24 44.68 36.44 34.97

WW-NE 16Macdonald, Cate G8 5:07.71

33.78 38.28 38.8739.19

44.98 42.67 35.31 34.63

UN-NE 13Chou, Izzy9 5:12.00

32.04 37.14 39.3237.30

45.51 46.15 37.39 37.15

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Amalia S10 5:16.27

34.65 41.55 38.4139.21

46.51 46.45 34.76 34.73

WW-NE 13Guerriero, Gianna R11 5:21.04

35.73 41.54 40.1340.47

44.16 46.01 37.63 35.37

ABF-NE 15McAllister, Aileen M*12 5:21.24

34.52 40.62 40.8940.73

46.25 48.18 35.26 34.79

WW-NE 13Ng, Isabelle*12 5:21.24

33.30 40.62 40.4539.67

48.07 49.49 36.97 32.67

WW-NE 13Martel, Renee O14 5:25.84

35.05 40.50 39.9340.72

47.57 48.71 37.01 36.35

DHS-NE 13Beliveau, Calida L15 5:47.72

36.26 45.79 43.5643.60

53.49 51.58 36.85 36.59

DHS-NE 13Setalsingh, Emiyah B16 6:01.12

37.90 49.18 45.1046.93

51.76 55.34 39.71 35.20

DHS-NE 13Chau, Trinity J17 6:01.27

37.65 46.63 45.4348.77

50.54 53.35 42.25 36.65

UN-NE 12Kochanek, Aleksa J18 6:03.51

43.67 52.14 47.1146.81

47.18 48.93 39.82 37.85

ABF-NE 13Warrick, Sonia E19 6:12.71

42.41 49.48 46.1046.72

53.12 52.06 42.08 40.74

ABF-NE 12Maltby, Hannah M20 6:13.74

40.68 49.39 50.1151.60

52.40 50.72 40.07 38.77

ABF-NE 14Potnis, Arni V21 6:27.00

42.95 1:38.98

55.34 54.33 43.10 42.69

DHS-NE 14Esteban, Nicky D22 6:41.44

40.50 52.13 50.7651.56

55.41 56.94 1:34.14

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Buffa, Brac D1 2:25.84

33.57 37.78 36.1138.38

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Luca W2 2:35.07

35.14 39.73 38.8441.36

WW-NE 11Macdonald, Drew J3 2:39.32

36.70 41.17 39.7941.66

ABF-NE 11Sun, Timmy H4 2:42.31

36.37 42.83 41.0342.08

ABF-NE  9Hong, Tyler C5 2:56.37

38.52 45.24 45.7846.83

ABF-NE 10Maltby, Noah V6 3:02.14

40.34 48.45 45.1248.23

ABF-NE 11Nefedov, George A7 3:08.78

40.99 49.52 46.9951.28

ABF-NE  9Hong, Mason C8 3:09.71

41.16 49.22 49.9449.39

ABF-NE 12Cuerda, Oliver V9 3:11.74

41.54 50.91 1:39.29

ABF-NE  8Lyons, Jackson C10 3:13.62

42.41 49.25 51.0250.94

ABF-NE 10Sanford, Andrew B11 3:20.40

2:31.28 1:02.13

DHS-NE 10Nguyen, Austin12 3:39.65

46.52 52.70 59.381:01.05

ABF-NE  9Reves, Yianni13 3:51.93

43.75 58.10 2:10.08

ABF-NE 12Potnis, Eshaan V14 4:12.96

59.06 3:13.90

ABF-NE  9Snedden, Dylan W15 4:17.14

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Luc, David D1 2:18.72

15.14 47.37 33.0343.18

UN-NE 12Nie, Eric2 2:28.39

32.64 36.36 33.8945.50

ABF-NE 12Ando, Braedon G3 2:29.12

15.93 54.37 33.8344.99

ABF-NE 12Xia, Ryan Z4 2:37.50

35.59 39.07 36.7246.12

ABF-NE 10Lu, Ethan Y5 2:37.98

35.69 39.03 35.6947.57

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Jack R6 2:39.15

32.74 39.93 37.2149.27

ABF-NE 11Sun, Timmy H7 3:00.70

40.29 47.31 43.9649.14

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Luca W8 3:02.17

39.80 46.22 40.0756.08

WW-NE 11Macdonald, Drew J9 3:12.59

45.40 44.66 42.151:00.38

ABF-NE  9Hong, Tyler C10 3:30.03

52.09 53.74 43.841:00.36

ABF-NE  9Hong, Mason C11 3:31.92

49.94 57.28 42.501:02.20

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE 15Hagar, Tommy E1 5:08.52

26.72 29.64 31.2330.95

31.54 31.65 31.87 31.78

31.98 31.16

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Evan J2 5:17.61

28.09 31.19 31.9431.12

32.46 32.95 32.47 33.13

32.87 31.39

ABF-NE 13Sun, Theodore H3 5:18.89

29.09 30.86 32.3831.79

32.56 32.61 32.65 33.12

33.03 30.80
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UN-NE 14Ng, Isaac4 5:28.13

27.60 30.78 33.1531.96

34.02 34.54 34.30 35.26

34.36 32.16

ABF-NE 12Parent, Alex F5 5:37.17

30.57 32.82 34.0833.90

34.77 34.37 34.33 34.96

34.06 33.31

UN-NE 12Luc, David D6 5:48.12

29.39 33.47 35.4734.95

35.97 36.20 36.32 37.03

34.86 34.46

ABF-NE 12Parent, Zachary F7 5:50.06

30.94 34.28 35.6735.02

35.91 36.39 35.72 35.74

35.91 34.48

UN-NE 12Latourelle, Ben R8 5:53.85

30.98 34.00 35.7735.63

36.94 36.60 35.98 36.98

36.18 34.79

ABF-NE 12Hong, Evan C9 5:55.22

29.86 34.62 37.2136.67

36.48 36.18 37.36 37.53

1:09.31

ABF-NE 10Lu, Ethan Y10 6:18.26

32.89 37.34 38.5138.40

39.60 40.05 39.07 39.61

37.82 34.97

DHS-NE 14Dai, Jeffery K11 6:24.27

32.96 38.06 38.4839.73

39.23 40.29 39.86 40.53

40.88 34.25

DHS-NE 15Briggs, Dylan M12 6:43.06

33.71 39.09 41.7740.42

42.37 41.41 42.32 1:25.53

36.44

DHS-NE 15Stewart, Jaylen J13 6:48.27

33.68 39.06 42.5540.97

43.01 43.37 43.56 43.09

43.05 35.93

ABF-NE 15Hong, Bryan14 7:09.09

30.67 35.03 42.3239.38

44.89 46.28 48.14 47.83

47.77 46.78

ABF-NE 10Guerra, Luca W15 7:15.11

38.02 44.09 43.9544.34

45.40 45.20 44.49 45.45

44.08 40.09

WW-NE 11Macdonald, Drew J16 7:23.38

40.33 44.73 45.1745.91

45.84 45.77 45.45 1:29.27

59.07

ABF-NE 11Sun, Timmy H17 7:34.82

39.46 45.70 47.2346.44

47.31 47.85 46.45 46.53

46.37 41.48

DHS-NE 13Moskos, Colby J18 7:47.22

39.21 44.86 48.8847.11

48.96 49.47 1:37.21 48.41

43.11

ABF-NE 10Maltby, Noah V19 8:19.20

43.91 51.09 52.5851.29

52.86 50.27 51.10 50.46

1:35.64

ABF-NE 11Nefedov, George A20 8:19.63

44.31 49.73 50.6050.99

51.45 53.82 50.62 53.32

51.21 43.58

ABF-NE 12Cuerda, Oliver V21 8:51.94

47.44 54.63 53.6253.79

57.17 54.27 55.52 54.77

54.90 45.83

ABF-NE 10Sanford, Andrew B22 9:03.13

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Sun, Theodore H1 4:42.70

32.21 34.03 36.1236.20

40.50 40.10 32.76 30.78

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Evan J2 4:48.39

30.91 37.04 36.1536.06

41.50 42.84 32.46 31.43

ABF-NE 12Parent, Alex F3 5:09.26

33.99 36.60 37.7638.75

48.26 46.76 34.00 33.14

ABF-NE 13Liang, Dustin T4 5:15.98

32.79 40.28 38.6939.89

44.18 45.12 38.05 36.98

WW-NE 13Abouzeid, Emile E5 5:23.69

36.98 45.62 38.5041.96

47.21 48.45 32.85 32.12

ABF-NE 13Lyons, Ben L6 5:40.56

36.98 43.97 42.9244.39

50.13 51.05 36.09 35.03

DHS-NE 14Dai, Jeffery K7 5:42.54

37.40 43.99 46.6248.18

45.29 47.79 41.10 32.17

DHS-NE 15Stewart, Jaylen J8 5:44.04

32.56

51.39 51.66 38.48 39.95

DHS-NE 15Briggs, Dylan M9 5:45.04

33.97 45.00

48.94 48.59 41.28 40.93

ABF-NE 14Kunathai, Natthavee10 5:53.77

36.82

53.12 52.54 39.03 38.03

UN-NE 12Latourelle, Ben R--- DQ

32.62 36.81 39.7740.65

47.33 46.92 34.61 32.35

ABF-NE 13Mowad, Jordan M--- DQ

32.29 38.21 36.6435.55

49.83 49.23 35.63 34.94

ABF-NE 12Hong, Evan C--- DQ

34.87 40.26 41.6043.52

49.03 48.79 36.59 37.06

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE 15Hagar, Tommy E1 10:38.48

27.71 31.26 32.3032.73

32.27 32.33 31.65 32.69

32.63 32.49 32.31 32.40

32.20 32.50 32.30 31.92

31.92 31.66 32.09 31.12

WW-NE 17Appleton, Emily G2 10:41.76

1:00.18 32.02

32.26 31.99 1:37.40

32.55

32.63 32.69 32.57 32.10

32.52 32.08 32.23 31.37

WW-NE 17Reinhard, Marlee E3 10:57.20

28.94 31.77 32.4532.08

32.34 32.74 32.87 33.27

33.13 33.70 33.15 33.55

33.45 33.63 33.72 33.40

33.55 33.52 33.80 32.14

UN-NE 14Ng, Isaac4 11:17.92

29.94 32.05 33.0032.90

33.87 34.38 34.24 34.42

34.37 34.80 35.29 34.72

34.94 33.49 35.08 34.64

35.00 34.63 33.82 32.34

ABF-NE 13Mowad, Jordan M5 11:24.07

30.09 33.70 34.8434.61

34.80 34.66 34.82 34.78

35.04 33.89 34.76 34.97

35.21 34.58 34.97 33.87

34.80 34.49 34.54 30.65

WW-NE 13Matera, Lina6 11:24.77

31.73 33.22 34.9634.10

34.31 34.53 34.69 34.66

34.54 34.84 34.58 34.02

34.26 34.89 34.94 34.14

34.81 34.26 34.55 32.74

WW-NE 13Abouzeid, Emile E7 11:38.12

32.31 33.77 34.2034.07

34.86 34.91 35.63 36.17

1:11.42 36.76 35.86 35.53

35.88 36.08 35.69 34.76

35.22 34.00 31.00

WW-NE 17Rice, Sarah E8 11:44.78

30.35 33.79 34.7334.57

35.29 35.24 35.46 35.69

35.33 35.97 35.91 36.06

35.86 35.55 36.13 35.63

36.21 35.74 36.14 35.13



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 10:28 AM  10/15/2019  Page 4

Bluefish Swim Club Season Starter, Sanction #: NE20-1013ABF

Meet Referee: Paul Maker

Results
(Mixed 1000 Yard Free)

WW-NE 13Bulman, Reagan M9 11:51.18

32.45 35.78 36.3036.15

36.05 36.03 36.40 36.27

35.95 35.93 36.03 36.27

36.06 35.41 35.95 35.65

35.77 35.21 34.62 32.90

WW-NE 16McCue, Melanie H10 11:58.84

31.13 34.48 36.2035.84

36.25 36.22 35.90 36.67

36.09 36.64 36.67 36.78

36.63 37.08 36.23 36.91

36.78 36.42 35.22 34.70

WW-NE 16Macdonald, Cate G11 11:59.35

33.70 36.62 36.6436.65

36.71 36.46 36.16 36.36

36.11 36.32 36.24 36.10

35.97 36.62 36.61 35.93

36.18 35.57 35.40 33.00

WW-NE 13Qin, Isabel T12 12:09.27

32.29 35.10 36.5336.27

37.13 1:14.32 37.71 37.37

37.67 1:50.40

36.62

36.85 1:11.34

ABF-NE 12Park, Aida T13 12:14.03

33.51 36.69 37.2537.28

37.46 37.20 37.39 37.61

36.63 37.35 37.69 37.47

37.51 37.38 36.70 36.98

36.79 36.89 35.54 32.71

ABF-NE 13Lyons, Ben L14 12:14.17

33.26 36.10 37.6737.09

37.44 37.63 36.82 36.94

37.68 37.25 37.07 37.33

37.49 37.49 37.11 37.00

36.83 36.33 36.12 33.52

ABF-NE 12Ando, Braedon G15 12:27.51

32.05 37.01 38.9938.92

37.41 37.58 37.82 37.50

38.04 37.81 37.82 38.76

37.86 38.73 38.53 37.70

38.29 35.98 36.68 34.03

WW-NE 13Ng, Isabelle16 12:30.09

31.34 36.21 37.8736.73

38.27 38.11 36.88 38.08

39.29 39.21 38.46 38.40

38.63 38.40 38.97 37.74

38.03 38.56 37.83 33.08

WW-NE 13Hoover, Charlie M17 12:36.71

32.55 36.81 37.2937.62

37.60 37.98 38.33 38.39

38.03 38.21 38.32 39.16

38.84 39.47 37.96 38.88

38.49 38.40 38.07 36.31

WW-NE 13Martel, Renee O18 12:49.53

34.73 37.77 39.0539.19

39.91 38.70 39.50 39.20

38.79 38.75 38.69 39.35

38.89 39.27 39.34 38.00

38.49 38.27 38.05 35.59

ABF-NE 12Chiappetta, Jack R19 13:06.54

34.92 39.44 39.7138.95

39.12 39.91 39.74 39.74

40.07 39.27 40.42 39.64

39.43 40.00 40.00 39.92

39.12 39.87 39.73 37.54

ABF-NE 14Kunathai, Natthavee20 13:09.88

33.45 38.53 39.1538.24

1:18.74 39.88

39.95 41.02

40.29

41.32 1:58.58

ABF-NE 12Xia, Ryan Z21 13:14.00

32.69 38.29 40.2039.09

39.55 40.14 40.30 40.20

40.33 40.41 41.73 41.46

39.48 40.91 41.10 40.05

40.73 40.53 38.08 38.73

WW-NE 13Guerriero, Gianna R22 13:14.85

33.38 38.22 39.8439.72

39.66 39.46 40.70 41.22

40.08 41.44 40.26 40.54

40.64 40.88 40.59 40.76

40.84 40.00 39.21 37.41

ABF-NE 11Buffa, Brac D23 13:17.04

35.72 38.81 40.3439.96

39.26 39.45

40.25 41.41 41.40 41.54

41.48 40.40 40.40 39.05

39.34 38.70 39.52 37.86

ABF-NE 13Warrick, Sonia E24 14:34.76

38.09 43.49 44.7344.29

44.52 43.97 45.61 44.83

44.71 44.14 44.67 45.40

44.07 44.94 43.28 43.19

43.44 43.76 42.77 40.86

 
Mixed 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Evan J1 17:58.40

28.69 31.83 33.2933.23

33.61 33.66 32.47 33.69

33.35 33.44 32.92 33.34

33.47 33.19 32.99 33.26

32.08 32.90 32.75 32.15

33.14 32.44 32.00 32.83

32.88 32.89 32.85 32.61

32.33 32.84 32.39 33.26

29.63

ABF-NE 13Sun, Theodore H2 17:58.68

31.01 32.67 32.9933.44

33.30 32.94 33.53 33.77

33.14 33.16 33.55 33.33

32.69 32.82 32.79 32.76

32.15 32.51 31.89 32.49

32.63 32.07 32.53 32.66

33.00 32.78 32.69 32.60

32.81 32.53 32.80 32.71

29.94

WW-NE 16Matera, Sofia3 18:45.64

31.54 33.54 34.1234.20

34.22 34.35 34.20 34.10

33.77 34.08 34.13 34.34

34.59 34.35 34.34 34.14

34.34 34.13 34.20 34.27

34.36 34.28 34.33 34.02

34.29 33.95 34.24 34.47

34.36 34.10 34.33 34.57

33.39

ABF-NE 12Parent, Alex F4 18:55.70

29.90 33.16 35.2034.17

34.17 34.46 34.63 34.43

34.09 34.49 34.75 34.87

35.26 35.28 34.34 34.42

34.58 34.48 34.86 35.17

34.37 33.82 35.73 35.14

34.66 34.25 35.08 35.43

34.50 34.85 34.27 33.98

32.91

WW-NE 17McClellan, Emma C5 19:05.07

32.54 34.25 34.9634.69

34.97 34.98 35.19 35.05

34.95 34.81 34.75 34.63

34.69 34.87 34.79 34.62

34.80 34.95 34.78 34.49

34.60 34.81 34.58 34.92

34.75 34.86 35.28 34.94

34.73 34.98 34.77 34.65

33.44

ABF-NE 12Ferguson, Zuri S6 19:39.48

30.20 33.96 35.7335.45

36.18 36.60 36.68 36.65

36.77 36.52 36.79 36.39

36.38 36.69 35.92 35.88

35.96 36.62 36.38 36.66

36.52 36.10 35.41 35.97

35.78 36.01 35.88 35.74

35.57 35.73 35.05 34.86

32.45



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 10:28 AM  10/15/2019  Page 5

Bluefish Swim Club Season Starter, Sanction #: NE20-1013ABF

Meet Referee: Paul Maker

Results
(Mixed 1650 Yard Free)

UN-NE 12Nie, Eric7 19:45.27

31.28 34.26 35.7635.76

36.89 36.04 36.58 36.96

37.02 36.48 36.61 36.47

36.60 36.31 36.76 36.63

36.89 36.16 36.21 35.87

36.21 34.85 36.01 35.86

35.27 35.98 36.31 35.82

35.88 35.96 35.92 35.82

33.84

ABF-NE 15McAllister, Aileen M8 19:51.04

32.06 35.79 36.3136.09

36.71 36.73 36.98 37.51

36.94 36.72 36.99 36.80

37.28 36.33 36.65 37.47

36.58 36.22 36.01 36.29

36.01 36.20 35.84 36.09

35.84 35.93 35.54 35.75

35.55 36.21 35.36 35.17

33.09

ABF-NE 12Parent, Zachary F9 20:07.46

32.00 35.30 36.1336.23

36.65 36.39 36.57 36.85

35.80 37.02 38.01 36.62

36.68 37.20 37.74 38.07

37.96 35.88 36.86 37.24

34.57 36.42 36.80 36.60

36.65 36.93 36.91 37.30

36.91 37.21 36.85 37.09

36.02

ABF-NE 13Bauman, Abby M10 20:14.81

32.03 36.96 36.5136.58

36.72 36.63 36.93 36.76

36.63 37.21 37.63 37.04

36.82 37.27 37.50 36.58

36.56 36.90 36.66 35.56

35.45 36.98 36.51 37.26

37.64 37.46 37.90 37.58

37.73 38.06 37.39 36.95

36.42

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Amalia S11 20:22.26

34.78 38.61 39.1039.57

36.90 37.35 38.26 36.30

38.14 37.58 37.92 37.08

36.89 37.65 36.11 36.25

36.98 36.63 38.10 36.41

37.13 37.33 37.34 37.13

37.41 36.45 36.92 36.45

36.56 36.23 36.19 1:10.51

UN-NE 13Chou, Izzy12 20:28.41

33.47 37.40 38.2939.08

39.31 38.12 37.83 39.04

38.18 38.22 36.48 36.98

37.27 37.53 37.06 37.55

36.42 37.03 36.74 36.92

36.68 36.24 37.55 37.24

37.11 37.84 37.34 37.90

37.21 36.34 37.35 36.20

34.49

ABF-NE 12Hong, Evan C13 20:43.86

33.37 38.28 38.6138.16

38.84 38.13 38.28 38.17

38.14 38.28 36.42 37.59

37.97 37.89 35.90 37.66

38.49 37.70 37.57 37.86

37.75 37.91 37.35 38.29

37.98 38.37 38.03 38.54

38.60 38.18 37.78 37.32

34.45

UN-NE 12Latourelle, Ben R14 20:50.42

33.38 35.90 37.0136.97

37.47 37.65 37.22 38.44

37.52 38.58 38.31 38.67

38.93 38.73 39.46 38.81

39.55 37.32 37.73 38.35

39.27 38.02 37.83 38.94

38.94 38.09 38.40 38.15

38.03 37.92 37.59 37.05

36.19

ABF-NE 12Dolby, Francesca N15 22:01.78

35.18 39.37 40.5440.68

39.88 39.83 39.88 40.27

41.23 40.26 40.65 40.55

41.03 41.36 38.85 40.30

40.88 41.35 40.59 39.87

39.82 40.55 41.00 40.19

40.85 39.63 41.13 40.57

40.64 39.28 39.69 38.89

36.99

UN-NE 12Kochanek, Aleksa J16 23:44.46

37.66 41.32 43.3542.80

43.05 44.00 43.90 44.15

44.47 43.55 44.44 44.85

45.20 43.71 44.02 44.18

44.49 43.73 43.45 42.80

43.13 42.78 42.87 42.34

43.20 43.15 43.67 43.12

42.03 42.92 42.77 42.49

40.87


